LU6000101956	
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	
(Address)	700080443267
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	10/19/0601011006 **155.00
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	DE DE LE DE DE
Office Use Only	RECEIVED 06 OCT 19 AH IO: 37 DIVESTIGATIONS TALEX HASSEE FLORIDA

FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 1333 N. DUVAL STREET, TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE: 10-19-06

NAME: K-IMPLEX, LLC

TYPE OF FILING: ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

COST: CK FOR \$155 ATTACHED

RETURN: CERTIFIED COPY

ACCOUNT: FCA000000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE

Please forward for Cart Apostille

16 OCT 19 PH 2: 52

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I-Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: K-IMPEX LLC

ARTICLE II-Address:

SECURE THRE OF ST The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: British Virgin Islands, P.O. Box 3175, Road Town, Tortola

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Name Florida Street address City, State, and Zip

Florida Filing & Search Services Inc. 155 Office Plaza Dr., Suite A Tallahassee, FL 32301

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

19/01 istered Agent's Signature

ARTICLE IV - Management

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by 3 Managers:

WESTA HOLDING LTD.

(address: British Virgin Islands, P.O. Box 3175, Road Town, Tortola) duly represented by Director Vasiliki Argyrou;

HOLDING ASSOCIATES LTD.

(address: British Virgin Islands, P.O. Box 3175, Road Town, Tortola) duly represented by Director Andreas Ellinas;

KALLÓS GYÖRGY (Passport No.: ZA 931558, address: Hungary-1182, Budapest, Sepsiszentgyörgy str. 14).

Each Manager has the right to manage the company solely and independently.

ARTICLE V – Members

The initial members of this limited liability company shall be:

Member #1: WESTA HOLDING LTD. (address: British Virgin Islands, P.O. Box 3175, Road Town, Tortola) duly represented by Director Vasiliki Argyrou;

Member#2: HOLDING ASSOCIATES LTD. (address: British Virgin Islands, P.O. Box 3175, Road Town, Tortola) duly represented by Director Andreas Ellinas;

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member,

(In accordance with section 608.498(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true?)

Delaware Intercorp, Inc., Organizer by Russell P. Rozanski, Secretary 10/17/2006